
COMMISSIONERS COURT OF BRAZORIA
COUNTY

ORDER NO. H.37. 9/24/2024

Final Acceptance of Roads - Sierra Vista West Section 4 - Abstract 329 (Precinct 4)

Whereas, the plat of Sierra Vista West Section 4, Abstract 329 (Precinct 4), was approved by the City
of Iowa Colony, Texas on June 21, 2021; and filed for record in Clerk’s File No. 2021047110, on July
19, 2021 of the Official Brazoria County Records; and

Whereas, this plat meets applicable criteria established by Commissioners Court Order 6.P.2. on
February 9, 2021 for consideration under Brazoria County Subdivision Regulations adopted by
Commissioners Court Order No. 49 on October 24, 2006; and

Whereas, the roads serving this section have now been constructed in accordance with the Brazoria
County Subdivision Regulations; and

Whereas the period of Maintenance has been successfully completed, said roads shall be accepted
into the County Road System for maintenance beginning this day September 24, 2024.

CR # Street Name Width Length (Ft.) Length (Miles)
1291 Cliffs View Drive 50’ 150.98 ft. .020 mi.
1292   Truckee River Drive 50’ 1,660.23 ft. .314 mi.
1293   Great Basin Drive 50’ 212.70 ft. .040 mi.
1294   Watershed Drive 50’ 698.46 ft. .132 mi.
1295   Kings River Drive 50’ 940.68 ft. .178 mi.
1296   Cascade Creek Drive 50’ 1,083.70 ft. .205 mi.
1297   Scarlet Creek Drive 50’ 745.57 ft. .141 mi.
1298   Wildflower View Drive 50’ 703.43 ft. .133 mi.
1299   Emerson Peak Drive 50’ 243.00 ft. .046 mi.
1300   Crescent Peak Drive 50’ 515.27 ft. .098 mi.
1301   Crescent Peak Court 50’ 105.90 ft. .020 mi.
1302   Moon Valley Lane 50’ 419.27 ft. .079 mi.
1246 Ponderosa Pine Drive (ext)   Varies 2,161.95 ft. .409 mi.
1241   Stone Peak Drive (ext) 50’ 150.34 ft. .028 mi.
1303   Alpine Drive 50’ 278.54 ft. .053 mi.
1304   Snowy Ridge Lane 50’ 174.27 ft. .033 mi.

Further, that a certified copy of this order be furnished to the County Engineer for distribution to all
parties involved.
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CR #              Street Name            Width    Length (Ft.)  Length (Miles)  
1291        Cliffs View Drive                 50'        150.98 ft.        .020 mi. 
1292        Truckee River Drive             50'      1,660.23 ft.    .314 mi. 
1293        Great Basin Drive                 50'        212.70 ft.        .040 mi. 
1294        Watershed Drive                 50'        698.46 ft.        .132 mi. 
1295        Kings River Drive                 50'        940.68 ft.       .178 mi. 
1296        Cascade Creek Drive               50'      1,083.70 ft.    .205 mi. 
1297        Scarlet Creek Drive            50'         745.57 ft.    .141 mi.    
1298        Wildflower View Drive           50'         703.43 ft.     .133 mi. 
1299        Emerson Peak Drive               50'         243.00 ft.    .046 mi. 
1300        Crescent Peak Drive               50'         515.27 ft.     .098 mi. 
1301        Crescent Peak Court               50'         105.90 ft.     .020 mi. 
1302        Moon Valley Lane                50'         419.27 ft.     .079 mi. 
1246        Ponderose Pine Drive (ext)      Varies   2,161.95 ft.     .409 mi. 
1241        Stone Peak Drive (ext)             50'         150.34 ft.     .028 mi. 
1303        Alpine Drive                     50'         278.54 ft.     .053 mi. 
1304        Snowy Ridge Lane                50'         174.27 ft.     .033 mi. 
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ABBREVIATIONS
AE=
DE=
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STM SE=
UVE=
UE=
WLE=

BL=
ROW=
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BCDR=
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VOL. _, PG._=

FND=
IR=
"S"=

AERIAL EASEMENT
DRAINAGE EASEMENT
SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT
STORM SEWER EASEMENT
UNOBSTRUCTED VISIBILITY EASEMENT
UTILITY EASEMENT
WATER LINE EASEMENT

BUILDING LINE
RIGHT-OF-WAY

BRAZORIA COUNTY CLERK'S FILE
BRAZORIA COUNTY DEED RECORDS
BRAZORIA COUNTY PLAT RECORDS
BRAZORIA COUNTY OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS

VOLUME, PAGE

FOUND
IRON ROD
SET

SIERRA
VISTA  WEST

DEVELOPMENT

BCMUD 53

SHEET  1  OF  3

A SUBDIVISION OF 62.78 ACRES OF LAND
OUT OF THE

LAVACA NAVIGATION COMPANY SURVEY, A-329

BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

270 LOTS 6 RESERVES 8 BLOCKS

JANUARY   2021

VICINITY MAP
BRAZORIA COUNTY KEY MAP: 692 J & N

SCALE:  1" = 4,225'

PROJECT
LOCATION

REMAINDER OF
CALLED 501.92 ACRES

McALISTER OPPORTUNITY FUND III, LP
BCCF No. 2017063409

REMAINDER OF
CALLED 501.92 ACRES

McALISTER OPPORTUNITY
FUND III, LP

BCCF No. 2017063409

SIERRA VISTA WEST
SEC. 2

(CF No. 2019057724 BCCF)

SIERRA VISTA WEST
SEC. 3

(CF No. 2019062381 BCCF)

CRYSTAL VIEW DRIVE
PHASE II

(CF No. 2019057701 BCCF)

CRYSTAL VIEW DRIVE
PHASE III

(CF No. ___________ BCCF)
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Engineer’s Letter of Substantial Completion

OWNER: Brazoria County Municipal Utility District No. 53
3200 Southwest Freeway, Suite 2600
Houston, Texas 77027

CONTRACT: Construction of Water, Sanitary, Drainage, and Paving 
Facilities for Sierra Vista West Sec. 4

CONTRACTORS: Clearwater Utilities Inc. and Clearpave, LLC
22803 Schiel Road
Cypress, Texas 77433

ENGINEER: Elevation Land Solutions
2445 Technology Forest Boulevard, 
Suite 200 The Woodlands, Texas 
77381

I hereby certify that this project is substantially complete as of September 2, 2021; that 
the project was under periodic observation during construction; that all observation of the 
work was performed by or under my supervision; that to the best of my knowledge, the 
project was in accordance with and includes all items in plans and specifications approved 
by all authorities having jurisdiction; and “Record Drawings” will be furnished to the Owner.

Sincerely,

David L Doran, P.E., CCM
Director of Construction Management

DLD/mm

P:\020 Sierra Vista West Development\011 Section 4 WSD & Paving\Documents\Construction\Acceptance Packages\City of Iowa Colony\Drafts\Sierra Vista West Section 4 
WSD&P - Letter of Substantial Completion.docx

September 7, 2021
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